H7557_d
P
A
ba
ba
1/10
Information on available spare parts:

9
ABZAW    RE 50235/05.082/10 Bosch Rexroth AG  Hydraulics
Order examples:
WASSERVENTIL ABZAW-G1/4-G24K4   Material no. R901191664
WASSERVENTIL ABZAW-N1/4-G24K4   Material no. R901203111
Ordering code
Further details in clear text
Electrical connection 2)
K4 = Individual connection by means of
component plug  03 pd (2+PE) K4 to DIN EN
175301-803
Voltage
G24 = DC voltage 24 V
W220-50 = AC voltage 220 V/50 Hz
W110-50 = AC voltage 110 V/50 Hz
Power unit accessories = ABZ
Valve = A
Water valve = W
Nominal width
DN 8 = G1/4 1)  [N1/4]
DN 10 = G3/8 [N3/8]
DN 12 = G1/2 [N1/2]
DN 20 = G3/4 [N3/4]
DN 25 = G1 [N1]
DN 32 = G1 1/4 [N1 1/4]
DN 40 = G1 1/2 [N1 1/2]
DN 50 = G2 [N2]
ABZ A W K4 *
1) N1/4 = 1/4“ NPT
2) Mating connectors, separate order, see page 7
Electromagnetically operated 2/2 directional water valves ac-
cording to this standard are poppet valves with hydraulic posi-
tive stop damping, in which a diaphragm blocks the flow.
Function, section
The valves are actuated by a solenoid, the force of which is
supported by the differential pressure between the valve inlet
and the valve outlet  (Dpmin = 0.1 bar [1.45 psi]).
1 Valve housing
2 Valve housing cover
3 Diaphragm
4 Hexagon socket head cap screw
5 Compression spring
6 Solenoid body
7 Solenoid sleeve
8 Seal ring
9 Threaded piece
10 Compression spring
11 Armature
12 Spring bracket
13 Seal ring
14 Mating connector
(not included in the scope of supply)
Water valve
SECTION DN 8 – 25 SECTION DN 32 – 50
Hydraulics  Bosch Rexroth AG  3/10RE 50235/05.08    ABZAW
Technical data (for applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
General
Installation orientation Optional, preferably with solenoid pointing upwards
Ambient temperature range °C [°F] 0 to 50 [32 to 122]
Direction of flow Fixed
Permissible temperature of operating medium (water) °C
[°F]
0 to 90
[32 to 194]
Permissible viscosity of operating
medium